To: Page 14 of 17 Division at Conorcions	LV.	20 27.57		(c		9628300 F	irom 1	et unsinge
		epartmen on of Corpo ic Filing Co	rations			Ų	' U)
Note: Please prin (shown)	nt this page and u below) on the top	use it as a cov and bottom o	er sheet. T f all pages	Type the fa	x audit nui ument.	mber		
· ·	(((H)	1300015549	2:3)))					
		130001 <i>5</i> 54923A8					21 JUL EI	SECRETAT DIVISION:0F
Note: DO NOT I	hit the REFRESH/ Doing so will					oage.	PM	L ED NY OF
Ťo:	Division of Co Fax Number	orporations			τα μενα μεταπός του χρότου (ΥΛΟΥ) 		. ;;~. 0	RATENS
from:	Account Name Account Number Phone Fax Number	: (323).96	00062 2-9600	NC.				
	ort mailings. E	this busine nter only (ss entity one email	/ to be u address	sed for/) please.*	Euture *.		
Bmail Addre	B5:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.	····	میں پیمین ^ی معرف میں بی
FLO	RIDA PROFIT/	NON PRO	FIT COI	RPORAT	TON			
	Ho	rse Healing	, Inc.			(B)		
2	Certificate of State	us		0.		DEP:	د پر	RE
	Certified Copy Page Count			1			_	\circ
	Estimated Charge			\$78:75		Sec.	2	Ξ
		1			• 	OF STATE PORATIONS	AM 8: 55	ECEIVED

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

۰,

Help

.

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

L

L

Ps 7/13/13

7/11/2013

'/• o: Page 15 of 17 -⁄	7/11/2013	8 2:27:59 PM PDT *	13239628300 From: Janet Leisinger
H13000155492 3	COVE	R LETTER	
Department of Sta Division of Corpo P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL SUBJECT: Hor	ste rations 23)4 se Healing, Inc.	TE NAME - MUST INCLUD	
Enclosed is an or	ginal and one (1) copy of the Art		······································
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75	\$78:75	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
FI	ROM: Janet Leisinger, Legal Name (P	Zoom.com, Inc.	
	100 W. Broadway, Su	ite 100 Address	
	800-773-0888	State & Zip elephone number	
	onlinefilings@legalzoc E-mail address: (to be used for	m.com future annual report notification)
	NOTE: Please provide the or	iginal and one conv of th	articles
		initia and one copy of the	. as (()(5),
H13000155492 3			

To: Page 16 of 17

I Ľ

7/11/2013 2:27:59 PM PDT

13239628300 From: Janet Leisinger

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

H13000155492.3

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME. The name of the corporation shall be: Horse Healing, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address 7473 Sandstone Street			Mailing address, if different is:				
	Navarre, Florida 32566						
			·				
ARTICLE III I	PURPOSE						
	h the corporation is organized is:		•		• •••••		
			and the second				
Please see attac	ched						
	`						
ARTICLE IV N	ANNER OF ELECTION The manner i	in ichich the direct	Are any elected and appointed				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	which the directors of the corporation are		inted will be stated in the bylaw	5.			
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT						
	Nancy D. Hart, Pres., Treas., Dir.	``	le: Michael Gutchess, Secretary				
Address:	7473 Sandstone Street	Address:	7473 Sandstone Street				
	Navarre, Florida 32566		Navarre, Florida 32566				
	······································						
Name and Title	Lenore Wilson, Director	Name and Ti	le: Cedric Fearson, Director				
Address:	7473 Sandstone Street	Address:	7473 Sandstone Street				
	Navarre; Florida 32586		Navarre, Florida 32566				
					- 		
Name and Title	;	Nome and Ti	ler				
Address:	· <u></u>	Address:	BC		e		
110001000			Mener	<u> </u>	-Sú		
					50		
					NR		
	EGISTERED AGENT	214 · · · ·	_		971		
	a street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		gent is:	2	్ చెర్		
Name: Address:	United States Corporation Agents, In 13302 Winding Oaks Blvd., Suite A	<u>ç.</u>		-0	- 2 84		
womess.	Tampa, FL 33612			PM	30		
1000		_		ŝ	R.		
	<u>,</u> ,,,,,,						
	NCORPORATOR			<u> </u>	SNOT		
	ss of the Incorporator is:				ŝ		
Name:	Janet Leisinger, Legalzoom.com, Inc.	<u></u>			•		
Address	101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor Glendale, CA 91203	<u></u>					
	Giendale, CA 91203						
Having been named	as registered about to accept service of pro	cess for the abov	e stated corporation at the place d	estenated in	this		
	lar with and accept the appointment as regist						
	17		2/11/	ノマニー			
	L/1		() ()	\sim			
······	Required Signature of Registered Agent	<u> </u>	Date				
	Jacob Varghese, United States Corporation	Agents, Inc.	· · · · ·				
	nt and affirm that the facts stated herein are	true L'am aware	that any false information submitte	d in a docur	nent		
I submit this docume							
I submit this document of the Department of the Department of the the Department of the	State constitutes a third degree felony as prov	ided for in 1.817.1	155, F.S.				
I submit this document of to the Department of t	State constitutes a third degree felony as prov	rided for In 1.817:1	155, F.S. 17441/1	Ŗ			

Janei Leisinger; LegalZoom.com, Inc., Assiel, Secretary

.

13239628300 From: Janet Leisinger

H13000155492 3

Attachment to Articles of Incorporation of Horse Healing, Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: To provide equine therapy for physically, mentally and emotionally handicapped individuals.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services. rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

H13000155492 3